Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15828-134004 Client's Ref. No.: PE-91-006

4/1/04

REC 102762177

ET

Resulm

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dresser Equipment Group, Inc.	Dresser, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	11 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Millennium 1 15455 Dallas Parkway Addison, Texas 75001
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	Addison, Texas 75001
Execution Date: 03/28/2001	Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).:  B: Patent No(s).:  10/626,093  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/626,093	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RUSSELL N. RIPPAMONTI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Dallas, Texas 75201	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Russell N. Rippamonti	
Reg. No. 39521	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date i

90078490.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

June 1, 2004 Date of Deposit

Signature

Sandra Bukovac

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0870



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15835-003001

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) of copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. Dresser, Inc. 11th Floor, Millennium 1 Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 15455 Dallas Parkway 3. Nature of conveyance: Addison, Texas 75001 ☐" Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name (correction to chain of title) □ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: 03/28/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s)::10/626,093 B: Patent No(s).: Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Russell N. Rippamonti 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 1717 Main Street 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Dallas, Texas 75201 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell N. Rippamonti Reg. No. 39521 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4

10/01/2003 DBYRNE 00000191 10626093 01 FC:0021 40.00 GP

90053173.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United State Postal Service as First Class Mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

9/25/03 January

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 03/28/2001 010151547 - 2981572

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Dresser Equipment Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Dresser, Inc."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted and approved by written consent by the sole stockholder of all shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation and Section 228(a) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The effective date of this amendment shall be March 28, 2001.

500049v1

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0872 MAR 26 '01 18:10 FR F PITTMAN - LAW DEPT \$72 478 5065 TO 8713615595038590 P.03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed by the undersigned this 28th day of March, 2001.

DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Frank P. Pittman
Title: Vice President - Law

2

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 03 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0873

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC." TO "DRESSER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2981572 8100

010162542

AUTHENTICATION: 1060776

DATE: 04-03-01

**PATENT** REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 06/07/2004